Roger S. Burleigh

700117243

Attorney Docket No. P19470-U\$1 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) Chirayu Shah Sanjay Rao Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 09/02/2004 respectively Street Address: SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖊 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: \_\_\_\_\_ L Change of Name Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/936,287 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Roger S. Burleigh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6300 Legacy Drive Enclosed MS/EVR-1-C-11 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Plano a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Texas \_\_\_<sub>Zip:</sub>75024 Expiration Date Phone Number: 972-583-5799 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1379 Fax Number: 972-583-7864 Authorized User Name Roger S. Burleigh Email Address: roger.burleigh@ericsson.com 9. Signature: September 23, 2004 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0470

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket Number P19470-US1 Page 1 of 3

## **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- Chirayu Shah , a citizen of India, residing at 14061 Jump Drive,
  Germantown, MD 20874, and
- 2) Sanjay Rao, a citizen of India, residing at 13136 Copper Brook Way, Herndon, VA 20171,

sell and assign to Ericsson Inc. (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 6300 Legacy, Plano, TX 75024, United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Generic Routing Encapsulation over Point-To-Point Protocol, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

EUS/J/P04-2097

09:36

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0471

9725837864

Attorney Docket Number	P19470-US1
	Page 2 of 3

## Assignment Letter

Chiravu Shah First Inventor

On the 2nd day of September, 2004, before us personally appeared Chirayu Shah, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Witness 1 Signature

SAMIR SHAH Print Name

10002 STERLING TR ROCKVILLE

Address

MD 20850

Witness 2 Signature

SUKESH BHOGAVILLI Print Name

113 BATES AVE. QAITHERSBURG MD 20871

Address

Attorney Docket Number P19470-US1

Page 3 of 3

## Assignment Letter

Second Inventor

On the day of <u>Scales</u>, 2004, before us personally appeared Sanjay Rao, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Address POOR STERLING TR. ROCKNILLE, MD 20850

SURPSIR BHOGAVILLY 113 BATES AVE CAITHERSBURG, TO 20877

RECORDED: 09/23/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0473